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Composer Last Name Composer First Name Title of Work # of copies Edition/Publisher Comments

Adams Lydia Micma'q Honour Song 120 McGroarty Music Unison

arr Anderson Robert B. Huron Carol, The 175 GV Thompson

Applebaum Louis Cherry Tree Carol 83 Alfred

Archer Malcolm Infant Holy 130 Oxford SATB + organ

Arne Thomas Rule Britannia 175 Jarman

Bach Johann Sebastian Cantata No. 4 (Christ Lag) 96 Breitkopf Eng. & Ger.

Bach Johann Sebastian Cantata No. 191 (Gloria in Excelsis Deo) 101 Breitkopf

Bach Johann Sebastian Christmas Oratorio (complete) 171 Novello

Bach Johann Sebastian Jesu, Joy of Man's Desiring 100 Belwin & Oxford (2 sets)

Bach Johann Sebastian Magnificat 39 Novello Lat. & Eng.

Bach Johann Sebastian Mass in B Minor 121 Novello

Bach Johann Sebastian Motet No. 1 (Sing Ye to the Lord) 46 Peters

Bach Johann Sebastian Motet No. 2 (The Spirit Also Helpeth Us) 209 Novello Eng. & Ger. Out of Print

Bach Johann Sebastian Motet No. 5 (Komm, Jesu, Komm 46 Peters Eng. & Ger.  

Bach Johann Sebastian Motet No. 6 (Lobet Den Herrn) 85 Peters

Bach Johann Sebastian Peasant Cantata 175 Patterson OUT OF PRINT

Bach Johann Sebastian Sanctus (Mass in B Minor) 71 Jarman/Schirmer

Bach Johann Sebastian St John Passion  ENG 88 Novello

Bach Johann Sebastian St John Passion GER 186 Melbay Ger.

Bach Johann Sebastian St Matthew Passion (Eng) 200 Novello
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Barber Samuel Agnus Dei (Adagio for Strings) 181 Hal Leonard

Beethoven Ludwig van Choral Fantasia 81 Kalmus S26,A21,T16,B18, + 2P/V

Beethoven Ludwig van Choral Fantasia 41 H. W. Gray P/V

Beethoven Ludwig van Hallelujah Chorus (Mt. of Olives) 151 Banks, Harris, Novello

Beethoven Ludwig van Mass in C Major 196 Kalmus

Beethoven Ludwig van Mass in D (Missa Solemnis) 185 Novello

Beethoven Ludwig van Ninth Symphony 218 Novello

Berkeley Lennox Missa Brevis 41 J. W. Chester

Berlioz Hector Requiem 173 G Schirmer

Berlioz Hector Te Deum 175 Breitkopf & Hartel

Bernstein Leonard Chichester Psalms 160 Boosey & Hawkes

Bernstein Leonard Kaddish Symphony 75 Amberson/Schirmer

Bernstein Leonard Lark, The (Fr. & Lat. Choruses from) 74 Amberson/Schirmer

Bernstein Leonard Make Our Garden Grow (Candide) 175 Boosey & Hawkes

Bernstein Leonard Missa Brevis 175 Boosey & Hawkes

Biebl Franz Xaver Ave Maria 277 Hinshaw Music

Bjerring Peter Canadian Rhapsody, A 89 GvT/Warner Chappell

Bloch Ernest Sacred Service 172 Summy-Birchard 1 P/V

Brahms Johannes Alto Rhapsody 67 Kalmus TTBB

Brahms Johannes Liebeslieder Waltzes (+Neue…) 189 Peters Complete 

Brahms Johannes Requiem 174 Breitkopf (dedicated to Alan Newman) Ger.

Brahms Johannes Schicksalslied-Op 54 (Song of Destiny) 93 Kalmus Ger.

Brahms Johannes Zigeunerlieder (Gypsy songs) 90 G. Schirmer/Hal Leonard

Britten Benjamin Ballad of Little Musgrave...,The TBB 75 Boosey & Hawkes TTB

Britten Benjamin Cantata Academica 175 Boosey & Hawkes

Britten Benjamin Ceremony of Carols, A 104 Boosey & Hawkes SSA

Britten Benjamin Ceremony of Carols, A 181 Boosey & Hawkes SATB

Britten Benjamin Company Of Heaven, The 137 Faber 

Britten Benjamin Hymn to St. Cecelia 37 Boosey & Hawkes

Britten Benjamin Jubilate Deo 186 Oxford

Britten Benjamin Saint Nicholas Cantata 98 Boosey & Hawkes 2P/V

Britten Benjamin Spring Symphony 175 Boosey & Hawkes 3P/V

Britten Benjamin War Requiem 209 Boosey & Hawkes 135 Child pts. + 2P/V

Bruckner Anton Great Unaccompanied Motets, The 170 Faber

Bruckner Anton Mass in E Minor 191 Peters
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Bullard Alan Scots Nativity 150 Oxford

Busto Javier Ave Maria 79 Walton

Byrd William Ave Verum Corpus 150 Oxford OUT OF PRINT

Byrd William Sing Joyfully Unto God 163 Curwen OUT OF PRINT

Cabena Barrie Prayer of St. Francis 254 Alfred

Cable Howard Un Canadienne Errant 175 Alfred

Calvert Stuart Fare Thee Well, Love 175 GVT/Alfred

Carissimi Giacomo Jephthe 42 Ricordi

Chatman Stephen Remember (Two Rossetti Songs) 62 E.C. Schirmer

Chilcott Bob Away in  a manger (Gaudete) 140 Oxford

Chilcott Bob Be Thou My Vision 36 Oxford

Chilcott Bob Coventry Carol (Gaudete) 140 Oxford

Chilcott Bob Gaudete! 140 Oxford

Chilcott Bob Il est né, le divin enfant (Gaudete) 140 Oxford

Chilcott Bob Jesus, Jesus, Rest Your Head (Gaudete) 140 Oxford

Chilcott Bob Jingle, Bells (Gaudete) 140 Oxford

Chilcott Bob Still, still, still (Gaudete) 140 Oxford

Chilcott Bob Sussex Carol (Gaudete) 140 Oxford

Chilcott Bob Twelve Days of Christmas, The 150 Oxford

Chilcott Bob We bless thee for our creation 135 Oxford dbl choir a cappella

Chilcott Bob We wish you a merry Christmas (Gaudete) 140 Oxford

Chilcott Bob What child is this? (Gaudete) 140 Oxford

Chilcott Bob Where Riches Is Everlasting 153 Oxford

Chilcott/Knight Bob/Susan World Carols for Choirs 33 Oxford

Copland Aaron At The River 175 Boosey & Hawkes

Copland Aaron Boatman's Dance, The 95 Boosey & Hawkes

Copland Aaron Ching-A-Ring Chaw 175 Boosey & Hawkes

Copland Aaron I Bought Me A Cat 96 Boosey & Hawkes

Copland Aaron In The Beginning 182 Boosey & Hawkes

Copland Aaron Little Horses, The 45 Boosey & Hawkes SSA

Copland Aaron Long Time Ago 75 Boosey & Hawkes

Copland Aaron Promise of Living, The 175 Boosey & Hawkes

Copland Aaron Simple Gifts 203 Boosey & Hawkes SA/TB

Copland Aaron Stomp Your foot 175 Boosey & Hawkes

Corlis Timothy God so Loved the World (Commission for TMC) 139 Silent Dawn Publications Lat   plus cello
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Coulthard Jean Quebec May 2 P/V 185 Waterloo Music

Daley Eleanor In Rememberance (Requiem) 97 GVT/Hal Leonard

Davis Katherine Carol of the Drum 264 Warner Bros.

Dawson William L. Ain'-A-That Good News 91 Tuskegee Inst.

Dawson William L. Ev'ry Time I Feel The Spirit 51 Tuskegee Inst.

Dawson William L. Ezekiel Saw The Wheel 76 Tuskegee Inst.

Dawson William L. Soon-Ah Will Be Done 77 Tuskegee Inst.

Debussy Claude Nocturnes III (Sirenes) 122 S61,A61

Distler Hugo Dance of Death 78 Barenreiter a cappella

Dove Jonathan Passing of the Year, The 80 Peters SSAATTBB

Dubinsky/Adams Leon/Lydia We Rise Again 223 GVT/Alfred

Durufle Maurice Requiem 164 Durand  1P/V missing

Durufle Maurice Ubi Caritas 70 Durand/Theodore Presser

Dvorak Antonin Requiem Mass Op. 89 11 Kalmus

Dvorak Antonin Stabat Mater 163 Novello

Dvorak Antonin Te Deum 187 Kalmus Lat 

Dyson George Confortare 58

Ekholm Elizabeth Paryer of St Francis - winner Composer Comp 2017 150

Elgar Edward Dream of Gerontius 149 Novello

Elgar Edward Land of Hope And Glory 184 Boosey & Hawkes SATB+piano

Elgar Edward Music Makers, The 196 Novello

Enns Leonard God was A Child Curled Up 170 Monarda 2 choirs, organ

Enns Leonard I will lift up mine eyes - Commission for TMC 150

Erb James Shenandoah 256 LawsonGould/Alfred SSAATTBB

Evans Robert Babe is Born, A  (commission for TMC Oct 2002) 130

Evans Robert Bridges 62 Evans

Evans Robert Ring-a The News 197 Alfred

Fanshawe David African Sanctus 164 Chappell

Faure Gabriel Messe Basse 89 Presser

Faure Gabriel Requiem 208 G. Schirmer

Faure/Rutter Gabriel/John Cantique De Jean Racine 160 Hinshaw Music

Finzi Gerald God Is Gone Up 88 Boosey & Hawkes

Flummerfelt Joseph Danny Boy 151 Hindon Publications

Gabrieli Giovanni Angelus Ad Pastores Ait 186 Peters SSSAT-PV,AT2B1BBBB

Gabrieli Giovanni Jubilate Deo (ed. Woodworth 160 G. Schirmer Bb Major
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Gabrielli Andrea Magnificat 277 Curwen & Sons-Schirmer 3 choirs

Gardner John Brightest And Best 89 Oxford

Gardner John Fight The Good Fight 89 Oxford

Gardner John Nearer My God To Thee 86 Oxford

Gardner John Saviour Again To Thy Dear Name 84 Oxford

Glick Srul Irving Adonai Adonai 37 Leslie Music/Frederick Harris

Glick Srul Irving Hour Has Come, The (Mvt. 6) 141 Alfred

Glick Srul Irving Hour Has Come, The (complete - manuscript) 170 Glick

Glick Srul Irving Sing Unto The Lord A New Song 193 Alfred

Glick Srul Irving Songs of Creation (manuscript, commission) 169 Glick

Gounod Charles Soldier's Chorus (Faust) 175 York  Banks & Son

Guiterrez Pedro Alma Llanera (Soul of the Plains) 86 Earthsongs

Hallberg Bengt Domardansen 74 Walton

Halley Paul Bailiff's Daughter, The (Love Songs for Springtime) 58 Alfred

Halley Paul Despairing Lover, The (Love Songs For Springtime) 69 Alfred

Halley Paul First Nowell, The 164 Alfred

Halley Paul Freedom Trilogy 250 Pelagos

Halley Paul Go Tell It On the Mountain 68 Pelagos

Halley Paul Huron Carol 88 Pelagos

Halley Paul Jesus, Jesus, Rest Your Head 90 Pelagos

Halley Paul Laudate Dominum  42 Pelagos

Halley Paul Lover's Arithmetic, The (Love Songs For Springtime) 62 Alfred

Halley Paul Maypole, The (Love Songs For Springtime) 60 Alfred

Halley Paul Rain Is Over And Gone, The 67 Pelagos

Halley Paul Seeds Of Love (Love Songs For Springtime) 56 Alfred

Halley Paul Soldier, Won't You Marry Me? (Love Songs for Springtime) 61 Alfred

Halley Paul Song for Canada, A 153 Theodore Presser

Halley Paul Voices of Light 167 Pelagos

Halley Paul What Child Is This? 170 Pelagos

Halloran Jack Witness 92 Genrty/Antara Music Group

Handel Georg Friedrich Alexander's Feast 166 Belwin Mills/Kalmus Alto 1 octave higher

Handel Georg Friedrich Birthday Ode For Queen Anna 69 Barenreiter Ger. & Eng.

Handel Georg Friedrich Dettinger Te Deum 196 Kalmus

Handel Georg Friedrich Israel In Egypt 197 Novello

Handel Georg Friedrich King Shall Rejoice, The (Coronation Anthem) 174 Novello
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Handel Georg Friedrich Let Thy Hand Be Strengthened (shortened) 191 G. Schirmer/Novello SAATB

Handel Georg Friedrich Let Thy Hand Be Strengthened (Coronation Anth. Cmplt) 83 Novello

Handel Georg Friedrich Solomon 189 Novello

Handel Georg Friedrich Zadok The Priest (Coronation Anthem) 259 Novello (+10SATB) SSAATTBB

Harvey Jonathan Come, Holy Ghost 194 Faber

Hatfield Stephen Amazing Grace 41 Boosey & Hawkes

Hawes Patrick Quanta Qualia 150 Novello SSAATTBarB + alto sax

Hawes Patrick Reflexionem 150 Novello SSAATTBB + cello

Hawley William O Maria Maris Stella 175 Boosey & Hawkes SSAATTBB

Haydn Franz Joseph Creation, The 144 Novello Eng. & Ger.

Haydn Franz Joseph Lord Nelson Mass 185 G. Schirmer

Haydn Franz Joseph Mass In Honour of St. Nicholas 67 Kalmus

Haydn Franz Joseph Te Deum 75 Associated Music Pub.

Haydn Franz Joseph Theresien Messe 189 Belwin Mills/Kalmus

Holman Derek Lullaby (Night Music) 76 GVT/Alfred

Holman Derek Make we Joy Now In This Feast + 4 Deck the Hall 155 Novello

Holman Derek What Hath Night to Do With Sleep (Night Music) 79 GVT-Alfred

Holman Derek Witches Charm, The (Night Music) 82 GVT-Alfred

Holst Gustav Choral Hymns from the Rig Veda #3 112 Stainer & Bell SSAA 

Holst Gustav Christmas Day 80 Novello

Holst Gustav Dirge For Two Veterans 62 Curwen & Sons TTBB

Holst Gustav Evening Watch, The 150 Leeds Music

Holst Gustav Hymn of Jesus 172 Stainer & Bell

Holst Gustav Psalm 148 84 Galaxy/E.C. Schirmer

Honegger Arthur Jeanne D'Arc Au Bucher 185 Salabert SA115,TB70  Ger.,9P/VSATBEGF

Honegger Arthur Joanne D'Arc Au Bucher (Prologue) 184 Salabert SA114, TB 70 Ger.

Honegger Arthur King David 201 Foetisch/E.C.Schirmer 4 P/V

Honegger Arthur Laudate Dominum (Christmas Cantata) 100 Salabert/Schirmer OUT OF PRINT

Honegger Arthur Une Cantate de Noel 150 Salabert 106 female, 53 male, 1 P/V

Howells Herbert Hymnus Paradisi 202 Novello

Hunter Ralph Five Nursery Rhymes 118 Lawson- Gould/Alfred

Iseler Elmer Away In A Mangaer 269 Alfred

Jenkins Karl A Celebration of Christmas 96 Boosey & Hawkes

Joubert John God Rest You Merry, Gentlemen 202 Novello

Kodaly Zoltan Jesus and the Traders 165 Presser-Universal Edition
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Lambert Constant Rio Grande, The 276 Oxford 3 P/V, 1 P solo

Lauridsen Morten Lux Aeterna 169 Peer Music

Lauridsen Morten O Magnum Mysterium 185 Peer Music

Leontovich-Wilhousky Mykola/Peter Carol of the Bells 306 Carl Fischer

Ligeti Gyorgy Night, Morning 144 Schott

Lloyd Webber Andrew Requiem 68 Hal Leonard

Lukaszewski Pawel Ave Maria 75 Chester/Hal Leonard SSAATTBB a cappella

Lukaszewski Pawel Nunc Dimittis 75 Chester/Hal Leonard SATB a cappella

MacGillivray Allister Away From the Roll of the Sea 147 Alfred

MacGillivray/Adams Allister/Lydia Here's To Song 108 McGroarty Music

MacGillvray/Calvert Allister/Stuart Song for the Mira 327 GVT/Alfred

MacMillan Ernest God Save The Queen 263 Frederick Harris

Mahler Gustav Symphony No. 2 (last mvt) Hobbs 230 copied: Hobbs

Martin Franklin Mass for 2 Choirs 75 Barenreiter SSAATTBB

Mathias William Ave Rex 81 Oxford

Mathias William O sing Unto the Lord 68 Oxford/Educational Music Service

Mendelssohn Felix Drei Geistliche Lieder 60 Carus

Mendelssohn Felix Elijah 150 Novello Ger & Eng

Mendelssohn Felix Hear My Prayer 183 Novello

Mendelssohn Felix Lobgesang 266 Carus Ger. & Eng. 3PV

Mendelssohn Felix Nunc Dimittis 172 KJOS

Mendelssohn Felix Psalm 43 (Richte Mich, Gott) 195 Alliance SSAATTBB Ger

Mendelssohn Felix Psalm 100 (Jauchzet Dem Herrn) 197 Carus SSAATTBB

Mendelssohn Felix St. Paul 175 G. Schirmer/Hal Leonard

Mendelssohn Felix Sechs Spruche (Six Anthems) 70 Walton SSAATTBB

Mendelssohn Felix Verleih' Uns Frieden 185 E.C. Schirmer

Mercure Pierre Cantate Pour Une Joie 144 Ricordi

Miller/Brymer Roger/Mark Old Toy Trains 184 Hal Leonard

Monteverdi Claudio Beatus Vir 61 Novello

Monteverdi Claudio Vespers (complete) 82 Novello SSAATTBB

Mozart Wolfgang Ave Verum 74 Leslie Music/Frederick Harris

Mozart Wolfgang Ave Verum Corpus 211 G. Schirmer

Mozart Wolfgang Coronation Mass 173 Belwin Mills

Mozart Wolfgang Mass in C Major Dominicus-Messe (Missa in C Major) 95 Carus, 2P/V Barenreiter

Mozart Wolfgang Mass In C Minor KV 427 215 Breitkopf Lat
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Mozart Wolfgang Requiem (Latin) 27 Novello(=1Peters, Barenreiter,Breitkopf)

Mozart Wolfgang Requiem (Latin) (Levin Ed.) 200 Hanssler (Levin Ed.)

Mozart Wolfgang Splendente te, Deus 247 Novello

Mozart Wolfgang Te Deum in  C, K 141 93 Belwin Mills

Mozart Wolfgang Thamos, King of Egypt 180 Luck's Ger.  

Mozart Wolfgang Vesperae solennes de Confessore 110 Breitkopf 5 P/V

Nystedt Knut Path of the Just, The 72 Augsburg

Orff Carl Carmina Burana (In Memory of Gord Phillips) 173 Schott 110SA, 63TB

Orff Carl Carmina Burana               76 Schott 45SA31TB2fs 2p/v

Orff Carl Catuli Carmina 9 Schott 5 P/V only

Pachelbel Johann Magnificat 80 Barenreiter

Pachelbel Johann Magnificat in "G" 79 Roger Dean/Lorenz

Palestrina Giovanni Missa Papae Marcelli 50 Chester/Hal Leonard SATTBB Lat

Parry Charles Blest Pair of Sirens 249 Novello

Parry Charles I Was Glad When They Said Unto Me 258 Novello

Parry Charles Jerusalem 132 Alfred

Pärt Arvo Beatitudes, The 82 Universal 1P/V

Pärt Arvo Credo 44 Universal

Pärt Arvo Magnificat 117 Universal

Pärt Arvo Passio 152 Universal

Passereau Pierre He's a pretty cuckoo 83 Novello/Oxford

Paynter John God's Grandeur  256 Oxford

Paynter John Rose, The 194 Oxford

Penderecki Krzysztof Stabat Mater 208 Belwin

Peterson/Read Oscar/Paul Hymn to Freedom 52 GVT/Alfred

Philips Peter Ascendit Deus 90 Oxford

Poston Elizabeth Jesus Christ The Apple Tree 175 Banks/Hal Leonard

Poulenc Francis Ave Verum  82 Salabert

Poulenc Francis Gloria 204 Salabert 3P/V

Praetorius Michael Ein Kindelein So Lobelich 175 Alfred

Praetorius/Sandstrom Michael/Jan Lo, How a Rose E'er Blooming 173 Walton

Purcell Henry Hear My Prayer 178 Novello SSAATTBB

Quartel Sarah Sanctum 85 Oxford SSSAA a cappella

Quintana Ariel Hodie Christus Natus Est 167 Alliance

Rachmaninoff Sergei All-Night Vigil (Russian) 170 Musica Russica Rus.
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Raminsh Imant Ave, Regina Coelorum (commission 2001) 160 Imant Raminsh (SOCAN)

Raminsh Imant Ave Verum Corpus 284 GVT/Alfred

Raminsh Imant Gloria 175 Boosey & Hawkes

Raminsh Imant Magnificat 175 Boosey & Hawkes

Raminsh Imant Shining Peace, A (commission) 183 Imant Raminsh (SOCAN)

Ramirez Ariel Missa Criolla 78 Belwin

Ridout Godfrey O Canada 240 GVT

Rossini Gioachino Messe Solennelle 138 Ricordi

Rossini Gioachino Stabat Mater 198 G. Schirmer

Rutter John Angels' Carol 119 Hinshaw Music

Rutter John Blow, Blow Thou Winter Wind 68 Oxford

Rutter John British Grenadiers, The 170 Oxford

Rutter John Deck The Hall  42 Hinshaw Music

Rutter John Fancies 85 Oxford

Rutter John Good Ale 71 Oxford

Rutter John Holly and the Ivy, The 78 Oxford

Rutter John Opera Choruses - 35 choruses 175 Oxford

Rutter John Riddle Song 62 Oxford

Rutter John Tomorrow Shall Be My Dancing Day 49 Oxford

Rutter John Twelve Christmas Carols (SET 2 6 carols) 194 Oxford

Rutter John Twelve Days of Christmas, The 71 Oxford

Rutter John We Wish You a Merry Christmas 128 Hinshaw Music

Rutter John What Sweeter Music 101 Oxford

Sanders John Reproaches, The 75 Royal School of Church Music SSAATTBB

Sargeant Malcolm Silent Night 293 Oxford

Schafer R. Murray Epitaph For Moonlight 1st edition long form 144 Berandol

Schafer R. Murray Epitaph For Moolight (2nd edition book form) 283 Berandol

Schafer R. Murray Sun  (original) 200 Original

Schafer R. Murray Sun (revised) 200 Arcana

Schubert Franz Der 23 Psalm 122 Breitkopf & Hartel SSAA, 4P/V

Schubert Franz Der Gondelfahrer 70 Breitkopf & Hartel TTBB, 3PV

Schubert Franz Des Tages Weihe 196 Breitkopf & Hartel 2P/V

Schubert Franz Deutsche Mass 195 Breitkopf & Hartel

Schubert Franz Gebet (Du Urquell aller Gute) 200 Breitkopf & Hartel 3P/V

Schubert Franz Mass In "G" #2 117 Kalmus
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Schubert Franz Mirjams Siegesgesang (Ruhrte die Cym) 2P/V 200 Breitkopf & Hartel

Schubert Franz Ständchen 150 Breitkopf & Hartel 4P/V Ger.

Schumann Robert Zigeunerleben (Gypsy Life) 83 Walton

Schutz Heinrich Cantate Domino 342 Alfred

Schutz Heinrich Psalm 100  175 Alfred

Simeone (arr) Harry Do You Hear What I Hear? 187 Shawnee Press

Sirrett Mark Make We Joy Now  175 GVT

Sirrett Mark O Brillante Esterella (commission, manuscript) 195 Mark Sirett

Smail Ron Amazing Grace 79 GVT/Alfred

Somers Harry Banks of Newfoundland (5 Songs of The Nfld Outports) 95 Alfred

Somers Harry Feller From Fortune (5 Songs of The Nfld Outports) 175 Alfred

Somers Harry Gloria 192 Oxford

Somers Harry Old Mayflower, The (5 Songs of The Nfld Outports) 200 Alfred

Somers Harry She's Like The Swallow (5 Songs of The Nfld Outports) 175 Alfred

Somers Harry Si J'Avais Le Bateau (5 Songs of The Nfld Outports) 175 Alfred

Stanford Charles Motet - 1 (Justorum Animae) 205 Boosey & Hawkes

Stanford Charles Motet - 2 (Coelos Ascendit Hodie) 233 Boosey & Hawkes

Stanford Charles Motet - 3 (Beati Quorum Via) 187 Boosey & Hawkes

Stewart H.C. On This Day Earth Shall ring 200 Oxford

Stone David Prophet On Love, The (commission) 156 Stone

Stravinsky Igor Anthem-The Dove Descending 203 Boosey & Hawkes

Stravinsky Igor Pater Noster 196 Boosey & Hawkes

Stravinsky Igor Symphony Of Psalms 199 Boosey & Hawkes

Sullivan Arthur Long Day Closes, The 193 Hinshaw Music TTBB

Susa Conrad Christman Garland, A 85 E.C. Schirmer

Sweelinck Jan Hodie Christus Natus Est 175 Ricordi

Tallis Thomas Spem In Alium Nunquam Habui 40-Part 175 Oxford full scores

Tallis Thomas Spem In Alium Nunquam Habui (8 choirs) 40-Part 278 Oxford 30,31,30,31,32,31,31,31

Tavener John Funeral Ikos 135 Chester

Tavener John God Is With Us 280 Chester

Tavener John Song for Athene 170 Chester a cappella

Tavener John Syvati 40 Chester SATB & solo cello

Tavener John World is Burning, The 90 Chester

Telfer Nancy Missa Brevis 44 Lenel/Leslie

Thomas (arr) Andre Keep Your Lamps 161 Hinshaw Music
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Thompson Randall Choose Something Like A Star 76 E.C. Schirmer

Thompson Randall Come In 75 E.C. Schirmer SSA

Thompson Randall Girl's Garden, A 56 E.C. Schirmer SSA

Thompson Randall Pasture, The 41 E.C. Schirmer TBB

Thompson Randall Road Not Taken, The 111 E.C. Schirmer

Thompson Randall Stopping By Woods On A Snowy Evening 74 E.C. Schirmer TTBB

Thompson Randall Telephone, The 77 E.C. Schirmer SAA/TTBB

Tiefenbach Peter There is no rose of swych virtu - Commission for TMC 175 Tiefenbach

Tippett Michael Five Negro spirituals (Child of Our Time) 210 Schott

Tippett Michael Vision of St. Augustine 191 Schott

Vaughan Williams Ralph Benedicite 127 Oxford

Vaughan Williams Ralph Dona Nobis Pacem 183 Oxford

Vaughan Williams Ralph Easter Hymn 173 G. Schirmer

Vaughan Williams Ralph Fantasia On Christmas Carols 82 Galaxy

Vaughan Williams Ralph Fantasia On The Old 104th 284 Oxford 4P/V, 1 Solo P

Vaughan Williams Ralph Five Mystical Songs 80 Stainer & Bell 79P/V, 10 choral

Vaughan Williams Ralph Folk Songs Of The Four Seasons 158 Oxford Women, 3P/V

Vaughan Williams Ralph Hodie 190 Oxford

Vaughan Williams Ralph In Windsor Forest 96 Oxford

Vaughan Williams Ralph Lord, Thou Hast Been Our Refuge 258 Curwen

Vaughan Williams Ralph Lover's Ghost, The 149 Stainer & Bell

Vaughan Williams Ralph Mass In G Minor 191 Curwen

Vaughan Williams Ralph O Clap Your Hands 50 Galaxy/E.C. Schirmer

Vaughan Williams Ralph Old Hundredth Psalm Tune 175 Oxford

Vaughan Williams Ralph Sea Symphony, A 175 ECS/Galaxy

Vaughan Williams Ralph Serenade To Music 175 Oxford

Vaughan Williams Ralph Three Shakespeare Songs 194 Oxford

Vaughan Williams Ralph Turtle Dove, The 130 G. Schirmer/Hal Leonard

Verdi Giuseppe Ave Maria 353 Peters

Verdi Giuseppe Laudi Alla Virgine Maria 203 Peters SSAA

Verdi Giuseppe Requiem 47 Peters

Verdi Giuseppe Stabat Mater 73 Peters

Verdi Giuseppe Te Deum 73 Peters

de Victoria Thomâs Luis O Magnum Mysterium 50 E. C. Schirmer

Vierne Louis Solemn Mass 75 Mark Foster Music/Hal Leonard Latin w/organ
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Vivaldi Antonio Gloria 61 Walton/Hal Leonard

Walton William Belshazzar's Feast 202 Oxford

Walton William Cantico Del Sol 200 Oxford

Walton William Gloria 192 Oxford

Walton William Jubilate Deo 75 Oxford

Watson Henderson Ruth From Darkness to Light 168 Roger Dean/Lorenz

Watson Henderson Ruth Missa Brevis 175 Alfred

Watson Henderson Ruth Pater Noster 191 Alfred

Watson Henderson Ruth Voices Of Earth 2SATB, 1SA 2 piano 359 Alfred

Weelkes Thomas When David Heard 86 Associated Music Pub.

Whitacre Eric Cloudburst 80 Walton Spanish

Whitacre Eric Her Sacred Spirit Soars 150 Shadow Water Music SSAATTBB a cappella

Whitacre Eric little man in a hurry (jointly commissioned work) 175 Shadow Water Music all w piano

Whitacre Eric Lux Aurumque 160 Walton SATB a cappella

Whitacre Eric Sleep 185 Walton SATB a cappella

Whitacre Eric Water Night 150 Walton SATB a cappella

Whitbourn James Winter's Wait 130 Chester Music SATB + organ

Willan Healey An Apostrophe To The Heavenly Hosts 207 Leslie Music

Willan Healey Behold The Tabernacle Of God 175 C. Fischer

Willan Healey Coronation Ode, A 182 Frederick Harris

Willan Healey Coronation Suite-No. 1 (Ring Out Ye Crystall Sphears) 188 BMI Canada

Willan Healey Coronation Suite-No. 2 (Come Ready Lyre) 182 BMI Canada

Willan Healey Coronation Suite-No. 3 (Come Thou Beloved of Christ) 175 BMI Canada

Willan Healey Fair In Face 100 Leslie Music Supply

Willan Healey Gloria Deo 175 Leslie Music

Willan Healey Hodie 175 C. Fischer

Willan Healey I Beheld Her, Beautiful As A Dove 100 Oxford

Willan Healey In The Heavenly Kingdom 217 Alfred 2 conductor's copies

Willan Healey O Quanta Qualia 175 Peters

Willan Healey Rise Up, My Love, My Fair One 100 Oxford

Willan Healey Three Kings, The 196 Oxford OUT OF PRINT

Willan Healey What is This Lovely Fragrance 175 Alfred

Willan Healey Ye Watchers And Ye Holy Ones 193 Peters OUT OF PRINT
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Alphabetical by Title of Work

Jenkins Karl A Celebration of Christmas 96 Boosey & Hawkes

Glick Srul Irving Adonai Adonai 37 Leslie Music/Frederick Harris

Fanshawe David African Sanctus 164 Chappell

Barber Samuel Agnus Dei (Adagio for Strings) 181 Hal Leonard

Dawson William L. Ain'-A-That Good News 91 Tuskegee Inst.

Handel Georg Friedrich Alexander's Feast 166 Belwin Mills/Kalmus Alto 1 octave higher

Rachmaninoff Sergei All-Night Vigil (Russian) 170 Musica Russica Rus.

Guiterrez Pedro Alma Llanera (Soul of the Plains) 86 Earthsongs

Brahms Johannes Alto Rhapsody 67 Kalmus TTBB

Hatfield Stephen Amazing Grace 41 Boosey & Hawkes

Smail Ron Amazing Grace 79 GVT/Alfred

Willan Healey An Apostrophe To The Heavenly Hosts 207 Leslie Music

Rutter John Angels' Carol 119 Hinshaw Music

Gabrieli Giovanni Angelus Ad Pastores Ait 186 Peters SSSAT-PV,AT2B1BBBB

Stravinsky Igor Anthem-The Dove Descending 203 Boosey & Hawkes

Philips Peter Ascendit Deus 90 Oxford

Copland Aaron At The River 175 Boosey & Hawkes

Biebl Franz Xaver Ave Maria 277 Hinshaw Music

Busto Javier Ave Maria 79 Walton

Lukaszewski Pawel Ave Maria 75 Chester/Hal Leonard SSAATTBB a cappella

Verdi Giuseppe Ave Maria 353 Peters

Mathias William Ave Rex 81 Oxford

Mozart Wolfgang Ave Verum 74 Leslie Music/Frederick Harris

Poulenc Francis Ave Verum  82 Salabert

Byrd William Ave Verum Corpus 150 Oxford OUT OF PRINT

Mozart Wolfgang Ave Verum Corpus 211 G. Schirmer

Raminsh Imant Ave Verum Corpus 284 GVT/Alfred

Raminsh Imant Ave, Regina Coelorum (commission) 160 Imant Raminsh (SOCAN)

MacGillivray Allister Away From the Roll of the Sea 147 Alfred

Chilcott Bob Away in  a manger (Gaudete) 140 Oxford

Iseler Elmer Away In A Mangaer 269 Alfred

Halley Paul Bailiff's Daughter, The (Love Songs for Springtime) 58 Alfred

Britten Benjamin Ballad of Little Musgrave...,The TBB 75 Boosey & Hawkes TTB

Somers Harry Banks of Newfoundland (5 Songs of The Nfld Outports) 95 Alfred
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Chilcott Bob Be Thou My Vision 36 Oxford

Pärt Arvo Beatitudes, The 82 Universal 1P/V

Monteverdi Claudio Beatus Vir 61 Novello

Willan Healey Behold The Tabernacle Of God 175 C. Fischer

Walton William Belshazzar's Feast 202 Oxford

Vaughan Williams Ralph Benedicite 127 Oxford

Handel Georg Friedrich Birthday Ode For Queen Anna 69 Barenreiter Ger. & Eng.

Parry Charles Blest Pair of Sirens 249 Novello

Rutter John Blow, Blow Thou Winter Wind 68 Oxford

Copland Aaron Boatman's Dance, The 95 Boosey & Hawkes

Evans Robert Bridges 62 Evans

Gardner John Brightest And Best 89 Oxford

Rutter John British Grenadiers, The 170 Oxford

Bjerring Peter Canadian Rhapsody, A 89 GvT/Warner Chappell

Britten Benjamin Cantata Academica 175 Boosey & Hawkes

Bach Johann Sebastian Cantata No. 191 (Gloria in Excelsis Deo) 101 Breitkopf

Bach Johann Sebastian Cantata No. 4 (Christ Lag) 96 Breitkopf Eng. & Ger.

Schutz Heinrich Cantate Domino 342 Alfred

Mercure Pierre Cantate Pour Une Joie 144 Ricordi

Walton William Cantico Del Sol 200 Oxford

Faure/Rutter Gabriel/John Cantique De Jean Racine 160 Hinshaw Music

Orff Carl Carmina Burana               76 Schott 45S31T2fs 2p/v

Orff Carl Carmina Burana (In Memory of Gord Phillips) 173 Schott 110SA, 63TB

Leontovich-Wilhousky Mykola/Peter Carol of the Bells 306 Carl Fischer

Davis Katherine Carol of the Drum 264 Warner Bros.

Orff Carl Catuli Carmina 9 Schott 5 P/V only

Britten Benjamin Ceremony of Carols, A 104 Boosey & Hawkes SSA

Britten Benjamin Ceremony of Carols, A 181 Boosey & Hawkes SATB

Applebaum Louis Cherry Tree Carol 83 Alfred

Bernstein Leonard Chichester Psalms 169 Boosey & Hawkes

Copland Aaron Ching-A-Ring Chaw 175 Boosey & Hawkes

Thompson Randall Choose Something Like A Star 76 E.C. Schirmer

Beethoven Ludwig van Choral Fantasia 81 Kalmus S26,A21,T16,B18, + 2P/V

Beethoven Ludwig van Choral Fantasia 41 H. W. Gray P/V

Holst Gustav Choral Hymns from the Rig Veda #1 209 Stainer & Bell
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Holst Gustav Choral Hymns from the Rig Veda #3 112 Stainer & Bell SSAA 

Susa Conrad Christman Garland, A 85 E.C. Schirmer

Holst Gustav Christmas Day 80 Novello

Bach Johann Sebastian Christmas Oratorio (complete) 171 Novello

Whitacre Eric Cloudburst 80 Walton Spanish

Thompson Randall Come In 75 E.C. Schirmer SSA

Harvey Jonathan Come, Holy Ghost 194 Faber

Britten Benjamin Company Of Heaven, The 137 Faber 

Dyson George Confortare 58

Mozart Wolfgang Coronation Mass 173 Belwin Mills

Willan Healey Coronation Ode, A 182 Frederick Harris

Willan Healey Coronation Suite-No. 1 (Ring Out Ye Crystall Sphears) 188 BMI Canada

Willan Healey Coronation Suite-No. 2 (Come Ready Lyre) 182 BMI Canada

Willan Healey Coronation Suite-No. 3 (Come Thou Beloved of Christ) 175 BMI Canada

Chilcott Bob Coventry Carol (Gaudete) 140 Oxford

Haydn Franz Joseph Creation, The 144 Novello Eng. & Ger.

Pärt Arvo Credo 44 Universal

Distler Hugo Dance of Death 78 Barenreiter a cappella

Flummerfelt Joseph Danny Boy 151 Hindon Publications

Rutter John Deck The Hall  42 Hinshaw Music

Schubert Franz Der 23 Psalm 122 Breitkopf & Hartel SSAA, 4P/V

Schubert Franz Der Gondelfahrer 70 Breitkopf & Hartel TTBB, 3PV

Schubert Franz Des Tages Weihe 196 Breitkopf & Hartel 2P/V

Halley Paul Despairing Lover, The (Love Songs For Springtime) 69 Alfred

Handel Georg Friedrich Dettinger Te Deum 196 Kalmus

Schubert Franz Deutsche Mass 195 Breitkopf & Hartel

Holst Gustav Dirge For Two Veterans 62 Curwen & Sons TTBB

Simeone (arr) Harry Do You Hear What I Hear? 187 Shawnee Press

Hallberg Bengt Domardansen 74 Walton

Vaughan Williams Ralph Dona Nobis Pacem 183 Oxford

Elgar Edward Dream of Gerontius 149 Novello

Mendelssohn Felix Drei Geistliche Lieder 60 Carus

Vaughan Williams Ralph Easter Hymn 173 G. Schirmer

Praetorius Michael Ein Kindelein So Lobelich 175 Alfred

Mendelssohn Felix Elijah 270 Kalmus
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Schafer R. Murray Epitaph For Moolight (2nd edition book form) 283 Berandol

Schafer R. Murray Epitaph For Moonlight 1st edition long form 144 Berandol

Holst Gustav Evening Watch, The 150 Leeds Music

Dawson William L. Ev'ry Time I Feel The Spirit 51 Tuskegee Inst.

Dawson William L. Ezekiel Saw The Wheel 76 Tuskegee Inst.

Willan Healey Fair In Face 100 Leslie Music Supply

Rutter John Fancies 85 Oxford

Vaughan Williams Ralph Fantasia On Christmas Carols 82 Galaxy

Vaughan Williams Ralph Fantasia On The Old 104th 284 Oxford 4P/V, 1 Solo P

Calvert Stuart Fare Thee Well, Love 175 GVT/Alfred

Somers Harry Feller From Fortune (5 Songs of The Nfld Outports) 175 Alfred

Gardner John Fight The Good Fight 89 Oxford

Halley Paul First Nowell, The 164 Alfred

Vaughan Williams Ralph Five Mystical Songs 80 Stainer & Bell 79P/V, 10 choral

Tippett Michael Five Negro spirituals (Child of Our Time) 210 Schott

Hunter Ralph Five Nursery Rhymes 118 Lawson- Gould/Alfred

Vaughan Williams Ralph Folk Songs Of The Four Seasons 158 Oxford Women, 3P/V

Halley Paul Freedom Trilogy 250 Pelagos

Watson Henderson Ruth From Darkness to Light 168 Roger Dean/Lorenz

Tavener John Funeral Ikos 135 Chester

Chilcott Bob Gaudete! 140 Oxford

Schubert Franz Gebet (Du Urquell aller Gute) 200 Breitkopf & Hartel 3P/V

Thompson Randall Girl's Garden, A 57 E.C. Schirmer SSA

Poulenc Francis Gloria 204 Salabert 3P/V

Raminsh Imant Gloria 175 Boosey & Hawkes

Somers Harry Gloria 192 Oxford

Vivaldi Antonio Gloria 61 Walton/Hal Leonard

Walton William Gloria 192 Oxford

Willan Healey Gloria Deo 175 Leslie Music

Halley Paul Go Tell It On the Mountain 70 Pelagos

Finzi Gerald God Is Gone Up 88 Boosey & Hawkes

Tavener John God Is With Us 280 Chester

Joubert John God Rest You Merry, Gentlemen 202 Novello

MacMillan Ernest God Save The Queen 263 Frederick Harris

Enns Leonard God was A Child Curled Up 170 Monarda 2 choirs, organ
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Paynter John God's Grandeur  256 Oxford

Rutter John Good Ale 71 Oxford

Bruckner Anton Great Unaccompanied Motets, The 170 Faber

Beethoven Ludwig van Hallelujah Chorus (Mt. of Olives) 151 Banks, Harris, Novello

Mendelssohn Felix Hear My Prayer 183 Novello

Purcell Henry Hear My Prayer 178 Novello SSAATTBB

Whitacre Eric Her Sacred Spirit Soars 150 Shadow Water Music SSAATTBB a cappella

MacGillivray/Adams Allister/Lydia Here's To Song 110 McGroarty Music

Vaughan Williams Ralph Hodie 190 Oxford

Willan Healey Hodie 175 C. Fischer

Quintana Ariel Hodie Christus Natus Est 167 Alliance

Sweelinck Jan Hodie Christus Natus Est 175 Ricordi

Rutter John Holly and the Ivy, The 78 Oxford

Glick Srul Irving Hour Has Come, The (complete - manuscript) 170 Glick

Glick Srul Irving Hour Has Come, The (Mvt. 6) 141 Alfred

Halley Paul Huron Carol 88 Pelagos

arr Anderson Robert B. Huron Carol, The 175 GV Thompson

Holst Gustav Hymn of Jesus 172 Stainer & Bell

Peterson/Read Oscar/Paul Hymn to Freedom 52 GVT/Alfred

Britten Benjamin Hymn to St. Cecelia 37 Boosey & Hawkes

Howells Herbert Hymnus Paradisi 202 Novello

Willan Healey I Beheld Her, Beautiful As A Dove 100 Oxford

Copland Aaron I Bought Me A Cat 96 Boosey & Hawkes

Parry Charles I Was Glad When They Said Unto Me 258 Novello

Chilcott Bob Il est né, le divin enfant (Gaudete) 140 Oxford

Daley Eleanor In Rememberance (Requiem) 100 GVT/Hal Leonard

Copland Aaron In The Beginning 182 Boosey & Hawkes

Willan Healey In The Heavenly Kingdom 217 Alfred 2 conductor's copies

Vaughan Williams Ralph In Windsor Forest 96 Oxford

Archer Malcolm Infant Holy 130 Oxford SATB + organ

Handel Georg Friedrich Israel In Egypt 197 Novello

Honegger Arthur Jeanne D'Arc Au Bucher 185 Salabert SA115,TB70  Ger.,9P/VSATBEGF

Carissimi Giacomo Jephthe 42 Ricordi

Parry Charles Jerusalem 132 Alfred

Bach Johann Sebastian Jesu, Joy of Man's Desiring 100 Belwin & Oxford (2 sets)
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Kodaly Zoltan Jesus and the Traders 165 Presser-Universal Edition

Poston Elizabeth Jesus Christ The Apple Tree 175 Banks/Hal Leonard

Halley Paul Jesus, Jesus, Rest Your Head 90 Pelagos

Chilcott Bob Jesus, Jesus, Rest Your Head (Gaudete) 140 Oxford

Chilcott Bob Jingle, Bells (Gaudete) 140 Oxford

Honegger Arthur Joanne D'Arc Au Bucher (Prologue) 184 Salabert SA114, TB 70 Ger.

Britten Benjamin Jubilate Deo 186 Oxford

Gabrieli Giovanni Jubilate Deo 160 G. Schirmer Bb Major

Walton William Jubilate Deo 75 Oxford

Bernstein Leonard Kaddish Symphony 75 Amberson/Schirmer

Thomas (arr) Andre Keep Your Lamps 161 Hinshaw Music

Honegger Arthur King David 201 Foetisch/E.C.Schirmer 4 P/V

Handel Georg Friedrich King Shall Rejoice, The (Coronation Anthem) 174 Novello

Elgar Edward Land of Hope And Glory 184 Boosey & Hawkes SATB+piano

Bernstein Leonard Lark, The (Fr. & Lat. Choruses from) 74 Amberson/Schirmer

Halley Paul Laudate Dominum  42 Pelagos

Honegger Arthur Laudate Dominum (Christmas Cantata) 100 Salabert/Schirmer OUT OF PRINT

Verdi Giuseppe Laudi Alla Virgine Maria 203 Peters SSAA

Handel Georg Friedrich Let Thy Hand Be Strengthened (Coronation Anth. Cmplt) 83 Novello

Handel Georg Friedrich Let Thy Hand Be Strengthened (shortened) 191 G. Schirmer/Novello SAATB

Brahms Johannes Liebeslieder Waltzes (+Neue…) 189 Peters Complete 

Copland Aaron Little Horses, The 45 Boosey & Hawkes SSA

Whitacre Eric little man in a hurry (jointly commissioned work) 175 Shadow Water Music all w piano

Praetorius/Sandstrom Michael/Jan Lo, How a Rose E'er Blooming 173 Walton

Mendelssohn Felix Lobgesang 266 Carus Ger. & Eng. 3PV

Sullivan Arthur Long Day Closes, The 193 Hinshaw Music TTBB

Copland Aaron Long Time Ago 75 Boosey & Hawkes

Haydn Franz Joseph Lord Nelson Mass 185 G. Schirmer

Vaughan Williams Ralph Lord, Thou Hast Been Our Refuge 258 Curwen

Halley Paul Lover's Arithmetic, The (Love Songs For Springtime) 62 Alfred

Vaughan Williams Ralph Lover's Ghost, The 149 Stainer & Bell

Holman Derek Lullaby (Night Music) 76 GVT/Alfred

Lauridsen Morten Lux Aeterna 169 Peer Music

Whitacre Eric Lux Aurumque 160 Walton SATB a cappella

Bach Johann Sebastian Magnificat 39 Novello Lat. & Eng.
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Gabrielli Andrea Magnificat 277 Curwen & Sons-Schirmer 3 choirs

Pachelbel Johann Magnificat 80 Barenreiter

Pärt Arvo Magnificat 117 Universal

Raminsh Imant Magnificat 175 Boosey & Hawkes

Pachelbel Johann Magnificat in "G" 79 Roger Dean/Lorenz

Bernstein Leonard Make Our Garden Grow (Candide) 175 Boosey & Hawkes

Sirrett Mark Make We Joy Now  175

Holman Derek Make we Joy Now In This Feast + 4 Deck the Hall 155 Novello

Martin Franklin Mass for 2 Choirs 75 Barenreiter SSAATTBB

Schubert Franz Mass In "G" #2 117 Kalmus

Bach Johann Sebastian Mass in B Minor 121 Novello

Beethoven Ludwig van Mass in C Major 196 Kalmus

Mozart Wolfgang Mass in C Major Dominicus-Messe (Missa in C Major) 95 Carus, 2P/V Barenreiter

Mozart Wolfgang Mass In C Minor 215 Breitkopf

Beethoven Ludwig van Mass in D (Missa Solemnis) 185 Novello

Bruckner Anton Mass in E Minor 191 Peters

Vaughan Williams Ralph Mass In G Minor 191 Curwen

Haydn Franz Joseph Mass In Honour of St. Nicholas 67 Kalmus

Halley Paul Maypole, The (Love Songs For Springtime) 60 Alfred

Faure Gabriel Messe Basse 89 Presser

Rossini Gioachino Messe Solennelle 138 Ricordi

Adams Lydia Micma'q Honour Song 120 McGroarty Music Unison

Schubert Franz Mirjams Siegesgesang (Ruhrte die Cym) 2P/V 200 Breitkopf & Hartel

Berkeley Lennox Missa Brevis 41 J. W. Chester

Bernstein Leonard Missa Brevis 175 Boosey & Hawkes

Telfer Nancy Missa Brevis 44 Lenel/Leslie

Watson Henderson Ruth Missa Brevis 175 Alfred

Ramirez Ariel Missa Criolla 78 Belwin

Palestrina Giovanni Missa Papae Marcelli 50 Chester/Hal Leonard SATTBB Lat

Stanford Charles Motet - 1 (Justorum Animae) 205 Boosey & Hawkes

Stanford Charles Motet - 2 (Coelos Ascendit Hodie) 233 Boosey & Hawkes

Stanford Charles Motet - 3 (Beati Quorum Via) 187 Boosey & Hawkes

Bach Johann Sebastian Motet No. 1 (Sing Ye to the Lord) 46 Peters

Bach Johann Sebastian Motet No. 2 (The Spirit Also Helpeth Us) 209 Novello Eng. & Ger. Out of Print

Bach Johann Sebastian Motet No. 5 (Komm, Jesu, Komm 46 Peters Eng. & Ger.  
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Bach Johann Sebastian Motet No. 6 (Lobet Den Herrn) 85 Peters

Elgar Edward Music Makers, The 196 Novello

Gardner John Nearer My God To Thee 86 Oxford

Ligeti Gyorgy Night, Morning 144 Schott

Beethoven Ludwig van Ninth Symphony 218 Novello

Pack-Barron Rowland/John Nobody Knows The Trouble 173 GVT/Alfred

Debussy Claude Nocturnes III (Sirenes) 122 S61,A61

Lukaszewski Pawel Nunc Dimittis 75 Chester/Hal Leonard SATB a cappella

Mendelssohn Felix Nunc Dimittis 172 KJOS

Sirrett Mark O Brillante Esterella (commission, manuscript) 195 Mark Sirett

Ridout Godfrey O Canada 240 GVT

Vaughan Williams Ralph O Clap Your Hands 50 Galaxy/E.C. Schirmer

Lauridsen Morten O Magnum Mysterium 185 Peer Music

Da Vittoria Ludovico Tommaso O Magnum Mysterium 50 E. C. Schirmer

Hawley William O Maria Maris Stella 175 Boosey & Hawkes SSAATTBB

Willan Healey O Quanta Qualia 175 Peters

Vaughan Williams Ralph Old Hundredth Psalm Tune 175 Oxford

Somers Harry Old Mayflower, The (5 Songs of The Nfld Outports) 200 Alfred

Miller/Brymer Roger/Mark Old Toy Trains 184 Hal Leonard

Stewart H.C. On This Day Earth Shall ring 200 Oxford

Rutter John Opera Choruses - 35 choruses 175 Oxford

Dove Jonathan Passing of the Year, The 80 Peters SSAATTBB

Pärt Arvo Passio 152 Universal

Thompson Randall Pasture, The 41 E.C. Schirmer TBB

Stravinsky Igor Pater Noster 196 Boosey & Hawkes

Watson Henderson Ruth Pater Noster 191 Alfred

Nystedt Knut Path of the Just, The 72 Augsburg

Bach Johann Sebastian Peasant Cantata 175 Patterson OUT OF PRINT

Cabena Barrie Prayer of St. Francis 254 Alfred

Ekholm Elizabeth Prayer of St. Francis 150

Copland Aaron Promise of Living, The 175 Boosey & Hawkes

Stone David Prophet On Love, The (commission) 156 Stone

Schutz Heinrich Psalm 100  175 Alfred

Mendelssohn Felix Psalm 100 (Jauchzet Dem Herrn) 197 Carus SSAATTBB

Holst Gustav Psalm 148 84 Galaxy/E.C. Schirmer
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Mendelssohn Felix Psalm 43 195 Alliance

Coulthard Jean Quebec May 2 P/V 185 Waterloo Music

Halley Paul Rain Is Over And Gone, The 67 Pelagos

Chatman Stephen Remember (Two Rossetti Songs) 62 E.C. Schirmer

Sanders John Reproaches, The 75 Royal School of Church Music SSAATTBB

Berlioz Hector Requiem 173 G Schirmer

Brahms Johannes Requiem 174 Breitkopf Ger.

Durufle Maurice Requiem 164 Durand  1P/V missing

Faure Gabriel Requiem 208 G. Schirmer

Lloyd Webber Andrew Requiem 68 Hal Leonard

Verdi Giuseppe Requiem 47 Peters

Mozart Wolfgang Requiem (Latin) 27 Novello(=1Peters, Barenreiter,Breitkopf)

Mozart Wolfgang Requiem (Latin) (Levin Ed.) 200 Hanssler (Levin Ed.)

Dvorak Antonin Requiem Mass Op. 89 11 Kalmus

Rutter John Riddle Song 62 Oxford

Evans Robert Ring-a The News 197 Alfred

Lambert Constant Rio Grande, The 276 Oxford 3 P/V, 1 P solo

Willan Healey Rise Up, My Love, My Fair One 100 Oxford

Thompson Randall Road Not Taken, The 111 E.C. Schirmer

Paynter John Rose, The 194 Oxford

Arne Thomas Rule Britannia 175 Jarman

Bloch Ernest Sacred Service 172 Summy-Birchard 1 P/V

Britten Benjamin Saint Nicholas Cantata 98 Boosey & Hawkes 2P/V

Bach Johann Sebastian Sanctus (Mass in B Minor) 71 Jarman/Schirmer

Gardner John Saviour Again To Thy Dear Name 84 Oxford

Brahms Johannes Schicksalslied-Op 54 (Song of Destiny) 93 Kalmus Ger.

Bullard Alan Scots Nativity 150 Oxford

Vaughan Williams Ralph Sea Symphony, A 175 ECS/Galaxy

Mendelssohn Felix Sechs Spruche (Six Anthems) 70 Walton SSAATTBB

Halley Paul Seeds Of Love (Love Songs For Springtime) 56 Alfred

Vaughan Williams Ralph Serenade To Music 175 Oxford

Erb James Shenandoah 256 LawsonGould/Alfred SSAATTBB

Somers Harry She's Like The Swallow (5 Songs of The Nfld Outports) 175 Alfred

Raminsh Imant Shining Peace, A (commission) 183 Imant Raminsh (SOCAN)

Somers Harry Si J'Avais Le Bateau (5 Songs of The Nfld Outports) 175 Alfred
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Sargeant Malcolm Silent Night 293 Oxford

Copland Aaron Simple Gifts 203 Boosey & Hawkes SA/TB

Byrd William Sing Joyfully Unto God 163 Curwen OUT OF PRINT

Glick Srul Irving Sing Unto The Lord A New Song 193 Alfred

Whitacre Eric Sleep 185 Walton SATB a cappella

Halley Paul Soldier, Won't You Marry Me? (Love Songs for Springtime) 61 Alfred

Gounod Charles Soldier's Chorus (Faust) 175 York  Banks & Son

Vierne Louis Solemn Mass 75 Mark Foster Music/Hal Leonard Latin w/organ

Handel Georg Friedrich Solomon 189 Novello

Tavener John Song for Athene 170 Chester a cappella

Halley Paul Song for Canada, A 153 Theodore Presser

MacGillvray/Calvert Allister/Stuart Song for the Mira 327 GVT/Alfred

Glick Srul Irving Songs of Creation (manuscript, commission) 169 Glick

Dawson William L. Soon-Ah Will Be Done 77 Tuskegee Inst.

Tallis Thomas Spem In Alium Nunquam Habui (8 choirs) 40-Part 278 Oxford 30,31,30,31,32,31,31,31

Tallis Thomas Spem In Alium Nunquam Habui 40-Part 175 Oxford full scores

Mozart Wolfgang Splendente te, Deus 247 Novello

Britten Benjamin Spring Symphony 175 Boosey & Hawkes 3P/V

Bach Johann Sebastian St John Passion  ENG 88 Novello

Bach Johann Sebastian St John Passion GER 186 Melbay Ger.

Bach Johann Sebastian St Matthew Passion (Eng) 200 Novello

Mendelssohn Felix St. Paul 175 G. Schirmer/Hal Leonard

Dvorak Antonin Stabat Mater 163 Novello

Penderecki Krzysztof Stabat Mater 208 Belwin

Rossini Gioachino Stabat Mater 198 G. Schirmer

Verdi Giuseppe Stabat Mater 73 Peters

Chilcott Bob Still, still, still (Gaudete) 140 Oxford

Copland Aaron Stomp Your foot 175 Boosey & Hawkes

Thompson Randall Stopping By Woods On A Snowy Evening 74 E.C. Schirmer TTBB

Schafer R. Murray Sun  (original) 200 Original

Schafer R. Murray Sun (revised) 200 Arcana

Chilcott Bob Sussex Carol (Gaudete) 140 Oxford

Mahler Gustav Symphony No. 2 (last mvt) Hobbs 230 copied: Hobbs

Stravinsky Igor Symphony Of Psalms 199 Boosey & Hawkes

Tavener John Syvati 40 Chester SATB & solo cello
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Berlioz Hector Te Deum 175 Breitkopf & Hartel

Dvorak Antonin Te Deum 187 Kalmus Lat 

Haydn Franz Joseph Te Deum 75 Associated Music Pub.

Verdi Giuseppe Te Deum 73 Peters

Mozart Wolfgang Te Deum in  C, K 141 93 Belwin Mills

Thompson Randall Telephone, The 77 E.C. Schirmer SAA/TTBB

Mozart Wolfgang Thamos, King of Egypt 180 Luck's Ger.  

Haydn Franz Joseph Theresien Messe 189 Belwin Mills/Kalmus

Willan Healey Three Kings, The 196 Oxford OUT OF PRINT

Vaughan Williams Ralph Three Shakespeare Songs 194 Oxford

Rutter John Tomorrow Shall Be My Dancing Day 49 Oxford

Vaughan Williams Ralph Turtle Dove, The 130 G. Schirmer/Hal Leonard

Rutter John Twelve Christmas Carols (SET 2 6 carols) 194 Oxford

Chilcott Bob Twelve Days of Christmas, The 150 Oxford

Rutter John Twelve Days of Christmas, The 71 Oxford

Durufle Maurice Ubi Caritas 70 Durand/Theodore Presser

Cable Howard Un Canadienne Errant 175 Alfred

Honegger Arthur Une Cantate de Noel 150 Salabert 106 female, 53 male, 1 P/V

Mendelssohn Felix Verleih' Uns Frieden 185 E.C. Schirmer

Mozart Wolfgang Vesperae solennes de Confessore 110 Breitkopf 5 P/V

Monteverdi Claudio Vespers (complete) 82 Novello SSAATTBB

Tippett Michael Vision of St. Augustine 191 Schott

Watson Henderson Ruth Voices Of Earth 2SATB, 1SA 2 piano 359 Alfred

Halley Paul Voices of Light 167 Pelagos

Britten Benjamin War Requiem 209 Boosey & Hawkes 135 Child pts. + 2P/V

Whitacre Eric Water Night 150 Walton SATB a cappella

Chilcott Bob We bless thee for our creation 135

Dubinsky/Adams Leon/Lydia We Rise Again 223 GVT/Alfred

Rutter John We Wish You a Merry Christmas 128 Hinshaw Music

Chilcott Bob We wish you a merry Christmas (Gaudete) 140 Oxford

Halley Paul What Child Is This? 170 Pelagos

Chilcott Bob What child is this? (Gaudete) 140 Oxford

Holman Derek What Hath Night to Do With Sleep (Night Music) 79 GVT-Alfred

Willan Healey What is This Lovely Fragrance 175 Alfred

Rutter John What Sweeter Music 103 Oxford
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Weelkes Thomas When David Heard 86 Associated Music Pub.

Chilcott Bob Where Riches Is Everlasting 153 Oxford

Whitbourn James Winter's Wait 130 Chester Music SATB + organ

Holman Derek Witches Charm, The (Night Music) 82 GVT-Alfred

Halloran Jack Witness 92 Genrty/Antara Music Group

Tavener John World is Burning, The 90 Chester

Chilcott/Knight Bob/Susan World Carols for Choirs 33 Oxford

Willan Healey Ye Watchers And Ye Holy Ones 193 Peters OUT OF PRINT

Handel Georg Friedrich Zadok The Priest (Coronation Anthem) 259 Novello (+10SATB) SSAATTBB

Schumann Robert Zigeunerleben (Gypsy Life) 83 Walton

Brahms Johannes Zigeunerlieder (Gypsy songs) 90 G. Schirmer/Hal Leonard
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